
Notice Inviting Tender 

Tender Notice No. Tender No. DFCCIL/ TDL/EN/VECHILE HIRING/ VH-01                                                     
Date: 01.05.2014 

Name of the work Hiring of vehicles (8 Nos Non A.C. & 2 Nos A.C.) for 
DFCCIL Staff in connection with the Bhapur- Khurja 
section of APL-01 Project of DFCCIL for Agra office 
(Package no. VH-01) 

a) Tendered Value/ Estimated 
Cost 

Rs. 70.08 Lacs  

 

b) Completion period 12 (Twelve) months   

 

c) Earnest Money Rs. 1,40,160 (One Lakh, Forty Thousand, One Hundred 

and Sixty Only) 

d)Date and time of issue of  tenders From 01.05.2014 to 29.05.2014 on all working days from 

10.30 hrs. to 17.00 hrs against the prescribed fee of Rs. 

5,000/- which is not refundable. Rs. 500/- shall be 

charged extra if required by post.  

e)Last date and time of  submission 

of Tender 
30.05.2014 at 15.00 hrs. 

f)Date and time of opening of 

Tenders  

On 30.05.2014 at 15.30 hrs.   

g) Validity of Offer 90 days 

 

h) Retention Money /  

    Security deposit 

Earnest Money deposit of the successful tenderer shall 

be converted into security deposit. Balance security 

deposit shall be recovered @10% through running 

account bills till it reaches 5% of the contract value. 

i) Performance Guarantee (PG) in 

the form of Bank Guarantee or 

Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) 

To be submitted within 30 days from the date of issue of 

Acceptance Letter by DFCCIL; an irrevocable bank 

guarantee or Fixed Deposit receipt (FDR) for the 

amount 5% of the contract value. 

 

j) Amount of liquidated 

    damages 

0.50% (Zero point five percent) per week up to a 

maximum of 5% of contract value. 

 


